DOC # 0150568

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV – Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$17.00 RPTT

Page 1 Page 1 of 4 Recorded By: HB

Book- 307 Page- 0316



APN# 005-251-07

File # 2428968

Recording Requested By:

Name: First American Title Company

2500 Paseo Verde Pkwy Ste 120 Address:

City/State/Zip: Henderson, NV 89074

When Recorded Return To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Name: W. Todd Singleton and Jean L. Singleton

Address: 217 Turner Creek Road

City/State/Zip: Wauconda, WA 98859

> Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed (Title On Document)

Re-record to correct grantee name to read W. Todd Singleton instead of Todd W. Singleton on document recorded 7/9/2012 #0141647

(Reason for Re-Record)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 (Additional recording fee applies).

This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.

CERTIFICATION OF COPY

State of Nevada	}	
County of Lincoln	}	SS.

I, Leslie Boucher, the duly elected, qualified and acting County Recorder of Lincoln County, in the State of Nevada, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct copy of the original Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed now on file in this office,

in Book 272 of Official Records Page 600-601

as Document Number 141647.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the Seal of my office, in Pioche, Nevada, on Monday, November 07, 2016 at 3:26 PM

Leslie Boucher Recorder

Deputy Recorder

ather Borce Deputy Record

LINCOLN COUNTY RECORDER/AUDITOR OFFICE OF LESLIE BOUCHER PO BOX 218 PIOCHE, NV 89043 PHONE (775)962-8076 FAX (775)962-5482

DOC # 0141647

07/09/2012

01:41 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.60 RPTT: \$448.50 Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: AE

Book- 272 Page- 0600



A.P. No.

005-251-07

Escrow No.

119-2428968-BM/VT

R.P.T.T.

\$448.50

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Todd W. Singleton and Jean L. Singleton 217 Turner Creek Road Wauconda, WA 98859

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: 217 Turner Creek Road Wauconda, WA 98859

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jeffrey J. Hutchison and Raena Hutchison, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Todd W. Singleton and Jean L. Singleton, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 5 NORTH, RANGE 65 EAST, M.D.B. & B., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 2C OF PARCEL MAP RECORDED JUNE 18, 2001 IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 374, FILE NUMBER 116479 FOR RICHARD MOSER AND ALLISON NEWLON, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA OFFICIAL RECORDS.

Subject to:

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 06/28/2012

Jeffrey J. Hutchison

Zama (Amelium)
Raena Hutchison

STATE OF **NEVADA**) : **95.** COUNTY OF **CLARK**)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 0.77/16

Jeffrey a Hutchison and Raena Hutchison.

Notary Public

(My commission expires: 61515)

Shirley Mincey Exp. oulis/15



This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated 06/28/2012 under Escrow No. 119-2428968

DOC # DV-150568

11/15/2016

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

03:30 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA
DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

A Daniel Mendenda	Lincoln County - NV
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) () () - 2) (-)	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$17.00
c)	Recorded By: HB RPTT:
d)	Book- 307 Page- 0316
2. Type of Property:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex Book:	Page:
	Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home Notes:	3
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$	(0.0)
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value: \$	0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	,
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section	2/_ /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: WYCA 1681	ma
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: _\(\int\)\(\simeg\) \(\simeg\)	/
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pena	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is	s correct to the best of their
information and belief, and can be supported by documentation	L The Table 1
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may res	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the	e Buyer and Seller shall be
ointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.	A 1
	APROINT
Signature Cap	acity / VVV
SignatureCapa	acity
OF LEED (CD LATED) INFORMATION BUYER (C	NO ANGRES INCODE AGRADION
	GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name: JEFT TY J. HUTCHI SON ON ROCKUL Print Name:	(REQUIRED)
	: N. todd Singleton i Jean L. Singleton
radiess. 50 1700 Active sales	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: State City: 44 State: (74 Zip: 3046) State: NO	* 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
State: GTA Zip: 30401 State: NC	WOON Zip: <u>89043</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING, RECORDING (requi	ired if not seller or hover
	19-2428968 12M I SW
Address: 7201 West Law Mill BIND Sutch	1 2120140 1301 340
Sity: 1 (1.5 Vein 5	V zip: 8917.8